
Los Angeles / Long Beach
02/05/2022 Shift 2

www.pmanet.org 720 Dispatch Summary

Page 1 of 8

3

No Manpower

2
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New
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APM

EVERPORT

FENIX
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LBCT

MTC SC

SSA

SSAT

TOTAL

AS SERENA

MSC EMMA

GERNER MAERSK

NAVIOS DELIGHT

GERD MAERSK

EVER FAST

EVER LYRIC

EVER FINE

EVER SIGMA

CMA CGM CHILE

CMA CGM CALLISTO

BALTIC NORTH

PRESIDENT CLEVELAND

SAFEEN PRIME

ONE CYGNUS

OOCL BANGKOK

OOCL LONDON

CSCL EAST CHINA SEA

JACKSON BAY

TOKYO EXPRESS

COSCO MALAYSIA

POSEN

CMA CGM LEO

NAVIOS AMARANTH

MATSON KAUAI

MSC AURIGA

MAERSK EINDHOVEN

HYUNDAI MARS

MAERSK EMDEN

En Route

Wrkng
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En Route

12/19/2021 00:12

12/31/2021 04:30

01/04/2022 16:00

01/09/2022 20:30

01/12/2022 01:06

01/23/2022 04:24

12/26/2021 03:24

01/11/2022 07:24

01/18/2022 06:54

01/06/2022 21:48

01/15/2022 10:00

01/25/2022 15:18

01/31/2022 11:06

12/26/2021 22:54

01/08/2022 19:00

01/28/2022 19:00

01/30/2022 15:42

01/07/2022 08:07

02/04/2022 06:25

01/02/2022 21:42

01/14/2022 00:24

01/16/2022 02:00

01/18/2022 18:50

01/06/2022 01:12

01/13/2022 11:06

12/18/2021 03:36

12/19/2021 23:42

12/22/2021 05:00

12/25/2021 01:24
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Company Vessel Type Status** ETA/ATA New Back Cut Total
Wrkd

To Date
To
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Vessels* Gangs

Vessels Gangs

CONTAINER VESSEL ACTIVITY

Backlog
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TRA 

YUSEN

No Orders

CAP SAN JUAN

HYUNDAI JUPITER

MSC VEGA

MAERSK ALTAIR

MSC SONIA

MSC TARANTO

YM TARGET

HAMMONIA LIPSIA

GROTON

SEASPAN ADONIS

MOL EMISSARY

NYK VENUS

BALLENITA

HYUNDAI OAKLAND

HYUNDAI INTEGRAL

MSC LUCIANA

MSC ALGHERO

MSC ANYA

MSC SIYA B

ARISTOMENIS

MSC ANS

YOGI

ONE HAMBURG

AS SERAFINA

YM UNICORN

MSC YASHI B

FOS EXPRESS

CMA CGM T. JEFFERSON

MSC POH LIN

MAERSK ENSHI

En Route

En Route

En Route

En Route

En Route

En Route
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En Route
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En Route
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En Route
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En Route

12/30/2021 01:42

01/02/2022 04:06

01/07/2022 06:30

01/10/2022 14:00

01/11/2022 20:24

01/16/2022 05:36

12/25/2021 05:12

01/10/2022 04:00

01/12/2022 06:24

01/20/2022 11:18

12/03/2021 12:26

12/31/2021 19:30

01/23/2022 06:00

02/04/2022 00:45

02/05/2022 02:50

12/24/2021 17:30

12/29/2021 13:42

12/30/2021 21:30

01/03/2022 05:18

01/04/2022 07:06

01/04/2022 14:00

01/05/2022 01:00

01/08/2022 14:45

01/10/2022 05:54

01/12/2022 00:12

01/13/2022 18:12

01/14/2022 06:06

01/14/2022 21:34

01/15/2022 01:30

01/15/2022 12:18
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MSC KALINA

MSC SAVONA

MAERSK EUREKA

ONE OLYMPUS

NYK NEBULA

DALLAS EXPRESS

CMA CGM ANDROMEDA

MSC ELAINE

CSCL SUMMER

SEATTLE EXPRESS

EVER LEGACY

MSC BEATRICE

HYUNDAI PLUTO

SAFMARINE CHAMBAL

HENRIKA SCHULTE

ONE FALCON

MSC VANDYA

MAERSK NORTHWOOD
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YM TOPMOST
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CAP JACKSON
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ONE HUMBER
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01/19/2022 08:06
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01/19/2022 22:50

01/20/2022 02:30

01/20/2022 05:30

01/20/2022 15:54

01/20/2022 18:00

01/21/2022 01:06

01/21/2022 01:48

01/21/2022 16:12

01/21/2022 18:24

01/21/2022 22:54

01/22/2022 09:30

01/22/2022 12:14

01/22/2022 17:48

01/23/2022 13:24

01/24/2022 10:06

01/24/2022 19:00

01/25/2022 05:18
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01/26/2022 01:36
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Company Vessel Type Status** ETA/ATA New Back Cut Total
Wrkd

To Date
To

Finish

Vessels Gangs

Total Gangs

** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.
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Vessels Gangs
*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".
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0

No Manpower

0

Shorted

3

Working

2
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6

In Port

4
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1

Back

0
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5

Total
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General Cargo

General Cargo
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Bulk Dry
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Bulk Dry
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SIUSLAW

REGATTA

CARNIVAL MIRACLE
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02/03/2022 07:40
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01/24/2022 20:00
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02/02/2022 05:35
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11/02/2021 08:00
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01/09/2022 20:50
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02/05/2022 08:10
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Company Vessel Type Status** ETA/ATA New Back Cut Total
Wrkd

To Date
To

Finish

Vessels* Gangs

Vessels Gangs

Total Gangs

NON-CONTAINER VESSEL ACTIVITY

** "NMP" indicates No Manpower; "Idle/Cn" indicates vessel not working due to cancelled order.

Backlog
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Vessels Gangs
*Vessel summary fields are calculated as follows:
1. "Working" includes "Shorted".
2. "In Port" = "Working" + "No Manpower" + "Idle".
3. ""Anchor" is not included "In Port".
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All Jobs Filled

Jobs Ordered

Jobs Dispatched

Class A Checked In

Class B Checked In

Dispatch Completed

Skilled Jobs Not Filled

Jobs Sent to Casual Hall

Flex Jobs Arrived

Total No. of Flex Jobs

Flex Dispatch Completed

Clerk Jobs Arrived

No. of Key Clerk Jobs

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs

No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled at L13

Key Dispatch Completed

Total Key Jobs Sent to Casual Hall

Total Basic Jobs Sent to Casual Hall

No. of Basic Clerk Jobs Filled

Basic Clerk Dispatch Completed

No. of Key Clerk Jobs Filled

Key Clerk Dispatch Completed

No. of L/S Jobs Filled 

L/S Dispatch Completed

Casual Dispatch Start No.

Casual Dispatch End No.

Casual Hall Cycled

Casuals Left in Hall

Total L/S Jobs Unfilled

N

910

811

757

275

17:16

8

416

16:20

30

16:55

16:20

57

1

23

16:40

34

1

1

17:10

34

17:10

330

17:30

NR4516

NR4516

Y

0

94

CY

Crane

Jitney

Total Clerk

Total Longshore

Total Walking Boss

72

19

8

72

589

12

92

18

23

96

986

92

39

205

8

90

321

65

31

0

2

13

184

13

172

242

37

245

1712

156

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

Vessel

Dock

Rail

74

8

10

7

11

0

23

0

57

22

17

786

128

72

86

2

4

New

66

6

0

0

19

0

7

1

60

6

6

467

86

36

12

0

0

Back

2

22

15

156

34

15

0

8

50

25

15

158

110

53

51

8

6

Steady

31

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

13

0

0

184

0

0

13

0

0

Cut

111

36

25

163

64

15

28

9

154

53

38

1227

324

161

136

10

10

TotalCategory/Board Type

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Longshore Hall Jobs

Extra Clerk Jobs

Casual Hall Jobs

Jobs unfilled at completion

DISPATCH ACTUALS LABOR ORDER SUMMARY


